PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shannon Lundrigan	07/14/2010
Matko Papic	07/28/2010
Samuel Han	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVANS CONSOLES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1616 - 27 Avenue NE
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2E 8W4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12826097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J114-083 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 2

501296837

source=J114-083-AssignEXE#page1.tif source=J114-083-AssignEXE#page2.tif

PAILNI

REEL: 025020 FRAME: 0188

F \$40.00 128260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, 1) Shannon Lundrigan, 2) Matko Papic and 3) Samuel Han, citizens of Canada residing at

- 1) c/o 1616 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 8W4, Canada
- 2) 67 Gladeview Crescent SW, Calgary, Alberta, T3E 4X9, Canada
- 3) c/o 1616 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 8W4, Canada

have created new and useful improvements in a **CONSOLE HAVING CABINET AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE** (the "invention") described and claimed in the Canadian patent application for the invention filed on June 29, 2010 and in United States application for Letters Patent Serial No. 12/826,097 filed on June 29, 2010 (the "applications");

WHEREAS, EVANS CONSOLES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 1616 - 27 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 8W4 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications therefor, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Registrations or Letters Patent, as the case may be, of Canada, the United States and countries foreign thereto, to be granted for the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to us by EVANS CONSOLES CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Shannon Lundrigan, Matko Papic and Samuel Han (hereinafter called "the Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the said invention and any applications now existing or hereafter filed therefor, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Registrations or Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Registrations or Letters Patent for the said invention in any countries in its own name or in any name at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the said invention and application therefor and that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said invention or any Registration or Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for registrations or patents for the said invention or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 025020 FRAME: 0189 successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce intellectual property protection in the said invention in all countries without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Registrations or Letters Patent for the said invention or resulting from the said application or from any division, reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee as sole Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date July 14, 2010	Shannon Lundrigan Nami' Math	
July 28, 2010 Date	Witness Matko Papic	
Oate 14, 2010	Witness Samuel Han Linchig Witness	6

GA/bsw:663-228.ass

PATENT REEL: 025020 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 09/21/2010